

CCLP/CCDF PROVIDER INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT



Provider's Name: REQ Day and Night Care Center	Physical Address: Navy Hill_			
Contact Person: Rex Penaroyo	Contact Number: 233-7846			
Category(s): Center: Group Home:				
Date of Assessment: February 7, 2018 Assessed By:	George R. Fleming, Safety Inspector Print Name			
Type of Assessment: Preliminary Renewal Annou	inced Unannounced:			
Monitoring: <u>√</u>				
CCLP#: 1009 Date of issued: 12/15/2017 Expiration Date: 03	/15/2018 Capacity: 56_			
 Staff Child Ratio The provider is in compliance with the Staff/Child ratio for child care programs in the classifications of "Day Care Centers and Infant and Toddlers Child Care Centers" in accordance with Title 55 SUBCHAPTER 55-40.1 CHILD CARE STANDARDS RULES AND REGULATIONS Part 200 Subpart C § 55-40.1-228 and Part 400 Subpart C § 55-40-1-426. No discrepancies noted. 				
 (1) Electrical Facility complies with all electrical safety aspects of the Ch 	nild Care Licensing Program			

(2) Signage

Signages are clearly visible and posted within designated areas. No discrepancies noted.

(3) Emergency

requirements. No discrepancies noted.

• Emergency kits/equipment are properly installed and readily available. Last fire drill was conducted on January 25, 2018.

(4) Sanitation

• Upon inspection of the K3 restroom, it was noticed that the toilet was not flushed and contained urine. The teacher was made aware discrepancy corrected on-site. However, the following is recommended:

To maintain a sanitary environment, ensure each child in care is supervised and flushes after every use.



pex PENTRAJO

(5) Outdoor

• Outdoor play area is well- maintained, enclosed by a chain-linked fence, and away from main roadways. *No discrepancies noted*.

(6) Capacity

• Capacity requirements are met per the issuance of a valid occupancy permit from the CNMI Department of Public Works. *No discrepancies noted*.

(7) Health

• Enrolled children's health information is available. Records for each child are kept with their respective provider. Allergies, immunization records, and other pertinent information are kept on file. *No discrepancies noted.*

(8) Documents

• A Provisional Child Care License has been issued. License is effective from December 15, 2017 thru March 15, 2018. *No discrepancies noted*.

(9) Other

• None

NOTES:

Signature

George R. Fleming, CCLP Safety Inspector

Concurred by:

Gordon B. Salas, Acting CCLP Supervisor





Date: 2/7/	18		Time:	# 2:06 PM	PM
Provider's	Staff /Child Ratio	# of Staff	meet ratio	does not meet	Comments
	3,4 ya. (6)	1	1		
Note:					
Inspector's Signature:	Da Ca	Flens of		Date: 2/5/18	
	Print Name	ame /			
Provider's Signature:	ature: Amulein	James A.		Date:	
/		7		Dale.	





Date: 47/	18		Time	2:18 pm	
Provider's	Staff /Child Ra	tio # of Staff	meet ratio	does not meet	Comments
	45 (9)	/		1200	
Note:					
	(Sto	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
nspector's Sig	nature: <u>Alo</u>	oge R. Flerway		Date: 2/7/1	8
		fot Name			
		Wiewarter			
?rovider's Sign	nature: KOWEN	ot Name		Date: 2/7/	[8





		Time:	2:24 PM	
Staff /Child Ratio	# of Staff	meet ratio	does not meet	Comments
18-36 months	B			
	•	·······	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
ure: <u>7eog</u> e Priot N	R. Flore	g	Date: 2/7/18	8
ure: XRILLE		P NEUES	විට Date:	107/18
	Phili N	Print Name	Print Name Print Name RIFE C ALGRELES	PHOT Name PHOT Name RIFE C ANOMERS Date:





Date: 2	12/18		Time	: 2:50 14	· ·
Provider's	Staff /Child Ratio	# of Staff	meet ratio	does not meet	Comments
	Couks -36 mg.				·
	Gos	4			
Note:					
Inspector's Sign	nature: <u>Print Na</u>	R. Floming ame		Date: 2/7/18	······································
Provider's Sign	ature: DORK X	7 700 7.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date: 2/7/1	§



CCLP/CCDF PROVIDER ASSESSMENT REPORT



Business Name: _	REQ		Physical Address	s:	
Primary Contact	Person: Rep 7	Penaroys	Contact Number	:	
2 nd Contact Perso		,	Email Address:_		
Capacity: 65 M	aximum: En	rolled:Catego	ory(s): Center:	_Group Home:	
Date of Assessme	ent: 2/7/18	Assessed By	y: <u>George F</u> Print	R. Fleming Name	
Announced:	_ Unannoun	ced: Visit	/Monitoring:		
Type of Assessment: Preliminary Renewal CCLP#: 101/3 Date of issue: 12/15/17 Expiration Date: 3/15/18 Capacity: Project					
Grouping Clause	Monitoring Insp	ection:			
(1) Electrical(2) Signage	(3) Emergency(4) Sanitary	(5) Outdoor(6) Capacity	(7) Health(8) Documents	(9) Other	
Staff: 1. Amaleene 2. Rowers Row 3. Yrine Arge 4. Ruse / 5. Horite	weng ely				

Notes:	111 Plans
Notes: - K3, 4- Toilet confard unin, Twelve was infor - Fire drill was done 1/25/18	ul fo, let Thistory
	-//
Safety Inspector Signature: George R. Fleming	

Date

Print Name

ovider's Signature: _